DENVER UNION STATION REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER COST TRACKING
As of December 1, 2011

Change Crder Description .. Qwner's Contingency Additional DUSPA GMP Total Forecasted
{#) {Date} {hliacated) (Unallacated) Funds Cost Scope Amaunt GMP
Original Values from Approved Budget 58,552,716 510,000,000 $336,404,283
Transfer 1o budget to cover reforcast changes as of 2nd Qtr 2010 $4,978,432
Increase due to higher RREF loan amount {52,874,151)
Increase due to higher TIFIA loan amount {58,452
Increase due to higher grant amounts {5101,750)
Transfer from budget to cover reforcast changes as of 3rd Qtr 2010 £51,710,106}
Transfer to budget 1o include PA/EVAC System required by DFD $350,000
Transfer to budget for RTD's Utility Relocation Costs at 18th Street Ped Bridge $196,000
Transfer from budget {o cover reforcast changes as of 4th Qtr 2010 15657,288)
Transfer from budget to cover reforecast changes as of 1st Qtr 2011 (1,575,000}
Transfer to budget to increase budget amount for contaminated soil $750,000
Balance Budget due to reforecast changes as of 2nd Qir 2011 154,000,000]
Transfer tc hudget to increase budget amount for contaminated water remediation $750,000
Transfer to Budget for stairs and elevator from N Wing Bldg Group $848,008
Transfer to Budget: new line item for Interpretive Signage $100,000
Transfer te Budget: new line item for New Streetlights: Chestaut, Wewatta, LRT, CRT/HOV, 17th St., 18th St. $560,000
Transfer to Budget: new line itern for Third Party Testing and Inspections oversight / Peer Review Desigh Reviews for sélected construction activities $100,000
Transfer to Budget: new Tine itern for Additicnal project Transformers (1o date we have bought 2 of 9) $525,000
Transfer from Budget: receipt of $2M + mark ups for early shared savings {$2,306,969}
Transfer from Budget: reduction in purchase price for 18th Street ROW {5700,600}
Transfer te Budget: Additional Ashestos Costs $506,000
Transfer to Budget: new line item reducing Owner's Contingency to offset some of the $5M we are NOT getting now from Kiewit, as agreed $1,000,000
Transfer te Budget: new line item for differing site conditions at back of DUS after canapy removal $200,000
Transfer to Budget: new line item for A & B Block underbuild construction costs {NDC 121} $500,000
Transfer to Budget: new line item for FRSC's design changes for OCS [PR28) $250,000
Transfer to Budget: new line item for Block G deletion construction price [PR 38 / NDC 80} $500,000
Transfer to Budget: new line item for Plaza @ Millenniurm Bridge / DaVita praperty line $450,000
Transfer to Budget: new line itern for CRT dry fire protection system versus wet $275,000
Transfer to Budget: new line item for additicnal LOt scope added by DUSPA $1,700,000
Transfer to Budget: new line itemn for Ped Bridpe re-design (PR 35 / CRT A4) $500,000
Transfer from budget to cover referecast changes as of 2nd Qtr 2011 {9525,608}
Transfer to Phase Twe Budget for Tail Tracks Plaza $1,013,951
Transfer to Budget for DOT Legal Fees $182,872
Transfer from budget to cover reforecast changes as of 3rd Qtr 2011 {956,094}
Balance Through Oct 11 {minus CC's listed below): $13,120,812  $3,820,599
_1  Office Build-Out, 100-Yr Mastar Drainapge Study & 30% LRT Canonv Chanpes per Peer Review $485,620 336,869,903
2 Survay, Wewatta Wall Analysis, Block B Overbujld Defetiop, 13th St ! descriptions, E50 Loading Impacts & Final RTD & TCC DUS Office Build-Out 5779,262 337,669,165
E] 02-Dec-0% 30% CRY Structure Changes per Poer Review 8 100% LRT Canopy Changes oer Peer Review & 5704317 __5338,373,482
4 03 ract revision for Snow & Ice Raport $0 338,373,482
s 12dan1D [5ustainable Imprevernents Incli 3 3 e e 5681,218 339,054,700
6 17-Feb-1¢ Ramp Snow Melt, HOV Detour. Amtrak Run Areund Track, Block G CFD Analysis £ Videa Detection Cameras (DCI & Closed Cireui Televisian Cameras (CCTVE e $1,497,039 340,551,733
7 17-Mar-10 Raitroad Flageing $500,000 531,051,735
__8_  23Mar10 Contaménated Dewatering & Contaminated Sail _ . e e $3,500,000 344,551,739
S 0&May-10 Permit Fees, Chiller Relocation, E15 Mitigation, 100 Yr $torm, Amtrak Platform Shortening & Bond Premium $807,818 $76,406 (5247,311) 5636,913 5345.188,652
10 20-May-10 Additional GC’s due to delayed NTP [RMR Only) $436,474 $436,474 i $345,625,126
i 14-Jul-10 TVRA, Blast Column Hardening, Piembing Under Bus Box, Utility Relocation Work Grders, Hote! Power, Amriak Runaraund e $252,298 $353,628 $605,936 $346,231,062
2 05-Aug-10 Additional GC's due 10 delayed NTP {CCSI Only) _ 5165,807 $165,807 $346,395,859
12-Aug-10 The date of Substantial Completion for the entire Work is 45 months from the effective dale of the Complete {full) Notice 10 Proceed 50 3o 5346,396,668
02-5ep-10 Increase 10 the Contaminated Dewatering Allowance $500,000 $500,000 $345,895,858
02-5ap-1G Throat Area Re-Design . e e R ..5478,B80 $473,880 $347,375,745
PR #3-Block A & B Underbuild Design, Wewatta Wall Foundation Construction, #R #1.1-LRT Canopy Construction w/o Tubes, PR #26.1-Design Backside of DUS UPRR Easement-Rail Rehandle, PR #22-100 YR
16 25.5ep-10 Flood Drainage‘Cunsl'w:t‘ion, PR #l.Z-Venl‘Tubes Cnnsfru:l:nn, AECOM Range Points, sTE-IT? Conduit-15th & Wewatts, CCD-Camprehensive Signage Plan, Signal }!aus.e Change @ {RT, CCO #14-181h Street §792,156 §933,025 583,150 {56,895,951) (65,067,620} 342,288,129
Traffic Study, Direct Fixaticn vs. Ballast, Adj. of Calculation of Fae on Bond, Concrete Chunks in Bus Box Excav., Incorporate Correct Amendment MNo. 2, PR #25-Eliminatian of Moving Walks, PR #26-LPC
Requiremenls at the Backside of DUS e
L37 14Qe1d _Increase 1o Allowance #2 - Temporary Train Service e e ) . e - $950,000 e $950,000 $343,238,12%
18 25-0ct-10 UPRR Grading in Throat $33,666 L _ 533,666 $343,271,795
19 22.Now-10 PR #24-5taintess Sleel Fictures, PR #28-CRT Systems Reamls-Design, PR #1.3-Vent Tubes Lighting & Grating, CCD #19-Asbestos investigation {part 1),CCD #18-Sanitary Sewer @& NBS Wing, Track 8 over (5966,732) $374,646 $11,298 ($580,787) $242,691,008
—_ Wewatta Wall Fnd. PR 15.1-CRT Changes-Consl.. ER #29-Redundan| Pumns-Bus Box, PR #3%-Oelete Block G-Desien _ —
20 27-Dec-10 Increase Temp Amtrak Allowance #2 ump Sum Line ltem $3,323.043 23,323,043 $345,014,051
21 06-)an-11 Delay Notice To Procecd Impact to the GMP based upon 4/29/10 Full NTP . _ 51,187,148 $7.000,000 58,187,148 __$354,201,159
22 O6Jen-1l Payment of Drug Testing, 16th Sireet-Rodizio paliafwall - Design, Relocate RTD.HOY Fiber - Wymkoop, Delete N:3 Lep Ped Bridze - Desjan, Increase to Allowante Ho. 5 - Dewalering _$730000 | §444.566 51,194,566 $355,355, 765
23 Oshn-11 Cradit - No Paintin Mechanical Ropms e o — ___ . {569,379} - {6169,375} $355,226,386
24 35-Feb-11 Block B Delste - Systerm & Canopy, CRT Canony to Histeric DUS $302.509 $519,594 _$822,203 __$356,048,589
25 09-Mar-11 __ Install Bullet Proof Glass, ADA Loading-Wynkcop & Wewatta-Design, Waterline Lowering-CRT@@15th 5t.-Design, Voice Evac PA System-Design . b93.469 5361,898 $460,367 $356,508,956 _
26 17-Mar-11 __ Increase to Allowance H7 - Ashestos {part 2} . . . . _$150,000 $150,000 5356,658,555
27 15-Apr-11 Increase to Allowance HT - Asheslos (part 3} — $500,000 £$500,000 5357.158,955
22 15-Apr-11 Cradit Part of PR #13 - EI5 b (s401.534] 401,514} 5356,757,442
29 15-Apr-11 _.Cradit Delete Stairs & Elevator [LON ” 13845,008! 15843,008} $335,909,434
) Throat Area Re-Design Part Il - AECOM-DTP/DUS 9CS Coordinati e I - . 5177898 A $177,898 5356,087,332
Sanitary - N&S Wing - Construct, Traffic Signal Revisions, Milennium Bridge Flaza - Design, ADA Loading - Wynkoop & Wewatta - Construct, 16th Street Utility Relecations, Waterline Lewering - CRT @ 19th
nowmmayn O Ty BAS é: Alarm Poiats - DOC e, CRT e oy standpoints - Desi:n, Redesin Shin::vmp i = i" e T 3-CRT @ o ssems 273,261 488,309 $778,259 sweans
_32  23May-11 ____ Contaminated Dewatering - Phase Il Excavation e N . o . 850,000 $850,000 5357.715,5591
33 24Mav-1l Boilet in Lieu of Sleamfine - Design & Construction . $870,620 $870,620 5358,586,211
31 3d-May-11 CRT Underdrain under Tracks — $329,080 §339,080  _$358,825291
_35 14 L . Earty Cost Savings Disbursement . e {$2 206.569) 152,306,969) 5356,618,322
36 1l-Aug-1l Extend Temporav Amtrak Platform South (2t Amtrak expense) N _ 5309865 5309,865 5356,928,187
a7 26-Aup- 1] DF Fastener, Asphali Pavement & CRT Turnauts, 3 Overhang Platform Edges {at DTP $435,657 . 5435857 _ 5357,363,844
_: _Permit Fees-Out of Scope, Retaining Wall & Platform 2 & 4, Millennium Bridee Crescent Wall Deme, Crosswalks (Project Wide} ___53p,094 5588612 " §624,706 R $357,988,550
39 17-0c Oct 11 Tail Tracks Plaza Credit o B . 151,013,351} {51,013,951] 5356,874,599
40 1 11 Increase to Allowance ¥7 - Ashastgy . $700,000 $700,000 $357,674,599
41 Od-Newdl | EVAlane Sanilary Sew 528,846 | 528,846 _ $357,703,455
Current Contingency Balance: 54,608,055 $1,175,767 ~ .
a2 ;EN;)INA(; Delete Block G-Ci i t ic Dry ipe - Construc, Stair/Pavilion Admin Mod - Design, Credit for MicroFab Root Barrler, Historic D‘mﬁ Remaoval, Additicnal Demo for AT e 160,128 $333,146 $912,576 51,405,570 359,100,315
e - - Junnels. 36" Steel Case 1 FE J— R e e e -
43 PENDING Amtrak Platform Baggage Cart Turnaround - Add'| Work $15,638 _ 515,638 $359,124,853
Remsining Contingency Balance: $4,608,055 $1,015,519



